We shall have no claim arising out of the Bidding Documents or information provided to us by the West 

Bengal University of Health Sciences or in respect of any matter arising out of or relating to the bidding 

process including the award of the contract. 

We agree to keep this bid valid for 365 (Three Hundred and Sixty-Five) days from the closing date of 

submission of the bids. 

Yours faithfully, 

For [Name of bidder] 

[Signature] 

Place:                                                                        [Name of authorized signatory] 

Date: